Mechanical Services for Maintenance and Repair of Pumps (#8231041)
Owner: Baytown TX, City of

Solicitor: Baytown TX, City of

06/29/2022 10:00 AM CDT

Section Tit Line Item Item Description

Regular Hours-only a quantity of 1 is asked for to establish cost per hour

1 Journeyman-per hour

2 Apprentice-per hour

3 Laborer-per hour

UofM

Hour

Hour

Hour

IPS Pump Services

Quantity Unit Price Extension

1 $95.00

1 $85.00

1 $75.00

Overtime and/or after hours-only a quantity of one is asked for to establish cost per hour

4 Journeyman, overtime and/or after hours-per hour

5 Apprentice, overtime and/or after hours-per hour

6 Laborer, overtime and/or after hours-per hour
Holiday rate-only a quantity of one is asked for to establish cost per hour

7 Journeyman, holiday-per hour

8 Apprentice, holiday-per hour

9 Laborer, holiday-per hour

Base Bid Total:

Hour

Hour

Hour

Hour

Hour

Hour

1 $142.05

1 $127.50

1 $112.50

1 $190.00

1 $170.00

1 $150.00

$255.00

$95.00

$85.00

$75.00
$382.05
$142.05
$127.50
$112.50
$510.00
$190.00
$170.00
$150.00

$1,147.05

Coastal Pump
Services, Inc.

Unit Price Extension

$110.00

$85.00

$85.00

$165.00

$127.50

$127.50

$220.00

$170.00

$170.00

$280.00

$110.00

$85.00

$85.00

$420.00

$165.00

$127.50

$127.50

$560.00

$220.00

$170.00

$170.00

$1,260.00

Premium Pumps &
Controls

Unit Price Extension

$187.00

$95.00

$95.00

$265.00

$145.00

$145.00

$265.00

$145.00

$145.00

$377.00

$187.00

$95.00

$95.00

$555.00

$265.00

$145.00

$145.00

$555.00

$265.00

$145.00

$145.00

$1,487.00
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