

Mechanical Services for Maintenance and Repair of Pumps (#8231041)

Owner: Baytown TX, City of

Solicitor: Baytown TX, City of

06/29/2022 10:00 AM CDT

						Coastal Pump Services, Inc.	Premium Pumps & Controls			
						IPS Pump Services				
Section	Tit Line Item	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Regular Hours-only a quantity of 1 is asked for to establish cost per hour						\$255.00	\$280.00	\$377.00		
	1	Journeyman-per hour	Hour	1	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$187.00	\$187.00
	2	Apprentice-per hour	Hour	1	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$95.00	\$95.00
	3	Laborer-per hour	Hour	1	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$95.00	\$95.00
Overtime and/or after hours-only a quantity of one is asked for to establish cost per hour						\$382.05	\$420.00	\$555.00		
	4	Journeyman, overtime and/or after hours-per hour	Hour	1	\$142.05	\$142.05	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$265.00	\$265.00
	5	Apprentice, overtime and/or after hours-per hour	Hour	1	\$127.50	\$127.50	\$127.50	\$127.50	\$145.00	\$145.00
	6	Laborer, overtime and/or after hours-per hour	Hour	1	\$112.50	\$112.50	\$127.50	\$127.50	\$145.00	\$145.00
Holiday rate-only a quantity of one is asked for to establish cost per hour						\$510.00	\$560.00	\$555.00		
	7	Journeyman, holiday-per hour	Hour	1	\$190.00	\$190.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$265.00	\$265.00
	8	Apprentice, holiday-per hour	Hour	1	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$145.00	\$145.00
	9	Laborer, holiday-per hour	Hour	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$145.00	\$145.00
Base Bid Total:						\$1,147.05	\$1,260.00	\$1,487.00		